
July 4, 2024         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run/Walk

Overall Results for - MALES -  10  Kilometer Race 

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 200  - Jahnke, Noah - Green Bay, WI Ages 19-29   0:39:59.4    00:00        06:26/Mi  
 2  = 244  - Duede, Dave - Eagan, MN Ages 40-49   0:41:06.6    01:07        06:36/Mi  
 3  = 234  - Kjorstad, Tyler - Laramie, WY Ages 30-39   0:41:50.2    01:50        06:43/Mi  

 4  = 230  - Wartman, Jacob - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39   0:42:48.9    02:49        06:53/Mi  
 5  = 238  - Brown, Jacob - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39   0:43:25.0    03:25        06:59/Mi  
 6  = 249  - Campbell, Henry - Superior, WI Ages 19-29   0:43:58.9    03:59        07:04/Mi  

 7  = 237  - Wunzmuhdee, Avery - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   0:45:40.9    05:41        07:21/Mi  
 8  = 150  - Nelson, Aulis - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   0:47:02.2    07:02        07:34/Mi  
 9  = 163  - Volz, Matt - Woodbury, MN Ages 30-39   0:48:06.5    08:07        07:44/Mi  

 10  = 201  - Johnson, Paul - Superior, WI Ages 30-39   0:48:31.0    08:31        07:48/Mi  
 11  = 130  - Keeley, Liam - Boulder, CO Ages 19-29   0:48:40.3    08:40        07:49/Mi  
 12  = 212  - Hlavka, Jack - Minneapolis, MN Ages 19-29   0:48:44.1    08:44        07:50/Mi  

 13  = 131  - Keeley, Hunter - Boulder, CO Ages 19-29   0:49:23.9    09:24        07:56/Mi  
 14  = 121  - Duncan, Finn - Evergreen, CO Ages < 19   0:49:29.3    09:29        07:57/Mi  
 15  = 120  - Duncan, Mason - Evergreen, CO Ages 40-49   0:49:57.6    09:58        08:02/Mi  

 16  = 129  - Keeley, Oliver - Boulder, CO Ages 19-29   0:50:55.5    10:56        08:11/Mi  
 17  = 227  - Josiman, Josh - Buffalo, MN Ages 30-39   0:51:01.1    11:01        08:12/Mi  
 18  = 139  - Lindsey, Patrick - Philadelphia, PA Ages 30-39   0:52:37.1    12:37        08:28/Mi  

 19  = 141  - Lindstrom, Leif - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   0:52:39.3    12:39        08:28/Mi  
 20  = 229  - Litterst, Arlo - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   0:52:52.9    12:53        08:30/Mi  
 21  = 156  - Schulte, Mark - Golden Valley, MN Ages 40-49   0:53:52.9    13:53        08:40/Mi  

 22  = 116  - Douglas, Aaron - Appleton, WI Ages 40-49   0:54:13.5    14:14        08:43/Mi  
 23  = 110  - Class, Rob - Saint Paul, MN Ages 60-69   0:55:21.9    15:22        08:54/Mi  
 24  = 206  - Suera, Frank - Byron, MN Ages 30-39   0:55:27.5    15:28        08:55/Mi  

 25  = 224  - Taintor, Marcus - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   0:55:30.9    15:31        08:56/Mi  
 26  = 199  - Pearson, Tim - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   0:57:08.4    17:09        09:11/Mi  
 27  = 159  - Silverman, David - Portland, OR Ages 30-39   0:57:54.5    17:55        09:19/Mi  

 28  = 217  - Ihlang, Mitch - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   0:57:58.5    17:59        09:19/Mi  
 29  = 146  - Mullen, Aaron - Donacarney, IR Ages < 19   0:58:58.6    18:59        09:29/Mi  
 30  = 208  - Houle, Hunter - Princeton, MN Ages < 19   0:59:10.0    19:10        09:31/Mi  

 31  = 118  - Driscoll, William - Tacoma, WA Ages 60-69   0:59:11.3    19:11        09:31/Mi  
 32  = 216  - Hlavka, Alex - Minneapolis, MN Ages 19-29   0:59:29.8    19:30        09:34/Mi  
 33  = 105  - Binger, Robert - Saint Paul, MN Ages 30-39   0:59:45.3    19:45        09:36/Mi  

 34  = 265  - Thukral, Fred - St. Paul, MN Ages < 19   1:00:34.9    20:35        09:44/Mi  
 35  = 251  - Duede, Hannah - Eagan, MN Ages < 19   1:01:31.8    21:32        09:54/Mi  
 36  = 100  - Althaus, Ayden - Silver Bay, MN Ages < 19   1:02:05.3    22:05        09:59/Mi  

 37  = 252  - Mundell, Joe - Lutsen, MN Ages 40-49   1:02:07.1    22:07        09:59/Mi  
 38  = 248  - Moody, Anton - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:02:20.9    22:21        10:02/Mi  
 39  = 134  - Koschinska, Luke - Waconia, MN Ages < 19   1:02:28.8    22:29        10:03/Mi  
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 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group     Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 40  = 153  - Patterson, Darrell - Duluth, MN Ages 60-69   1:03:20.0    23:20        10:11/Mi  
 41  = 209  - Houle, Nick - Princeton, MN Ages 30-39   1:04:34.1    24:34        10:23/Mi  
 42  = 144  - Mullen, Tim - Bloomington, MN Ages 40-49   1:05:13.2    25:13        10:29/Mi  

 43  = 128  - Kappelman, Ben - Minneapolis, MN Ages 30-39   1:07:03.1    27:03        10:47/Mi  
 44  = 247  - Brown, Rylan - Lutsen, MN Ages < 19   1:07:09.6    27:10        10:48/Mi  
 45  = 214  - Hlavka, Ed - Minneapolis, MN Ages 50-59   1:08:29.3    28:29        11:01/Mi  

 46  = 259  - Snustad, Jacob - Duluth, MN Ages < 19   1:08:49.9    28:50        11:04/Mi  
 47  = 137  - Lindello, Ben - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   1:09:03.9    29:04        11:06/Mi  
 48  = 152  - OBrien, Chris - Grand Marais, MN Ages 60-69   1:09:25.9    29:26        11:10/Mi  

 49  = 255  - Zuehlke, Graham - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   1:09:59.7    30:00        11:15/Mi  
 50  = 245  - Huff, Pete - Menominie, WI Ages 40-49   1:10:23.3    30:23        11:19/Mi  
 51  = 107  - Boudreaux , John - Broussard, LA Ages 30-39   1:11:10.9    31:11        11:27/Mi  

 52  = 101  - Andrews, Peter - Ham Lake, MN Ages < 19   1:11:55.0    31:55        11:34/Mi  
 53  = 205  - Suera, Frankie - Byron, MN Ages < 19   1:12:53.4    32:53        11:43/Mi  
 54  = 160  - Skildum, Chris - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   1:13:19.0    33:19        11:47/Mi  

 55  = 166  - Yurek, Stephen - Arlington, VA Ages 60-69   1:13:27.6    33:28        11:49/Mi  
 56  = 151  - Nicholls, Tony - Waconia, MN Ages 30-39   1:13:27.8    33:28        11:49/Mi  
 57  = 132  - Kirk, Gunnar - Chicago, IL Ages 19-29   1:13:55.6    33:56        11:53/Mi  

 58  = 239  - Baxter, Adam - White Bear lake, MN Ages 19-29   1:14:19.3    34:19        11:57/Mi  
 59  = 213  - Hlavka, Marsh - Minneapolis, MN Ages 19-29   1:15:12.2    35:12        12:06/Mi  
 60  = 260  - Snustad, Andrew - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   1:17:04.1    37:04        12:24/Mi  

 61  = 145  - Mullen, Larry - Donacarney, IR Ages 40-49   1:17:11.3    37:11        12:25/Mi  
 62  = 197  - Koch, Dennis - Menter, MN Ages 70 +   1:18:45.0    38:45        12:40/Mi  
 63  = 164  - Wasiloski, Bryce - Centerville, MN Ages 40-49   1:20:11.3    40:11        12:54/Mi  

 64  = 219  - Starkey, Shaun - Schroeder, MN Ages 40-49   1:20:11.5    40:12        12:54/Mi  
 65  = 157  - Schwab, Carl - Wayzata, MN Ages 40-49   1:21:02.4    41:02        13:02/Mi  
 66  = 240  - Baxter, Henry - Isanti, MN Ages 19-29   1:22:11.5    42:12        13:13/Mi  

 67  = 257  - Zuehlke, August - St. Paul, MN Ages < 19   1:25:17.8    45:18        13:43/Mi  
 68  = 222  - Lecocq, Jade - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39   1:25:40.9    45:41        13:47/Mi  
 69  = 263  - Thukral, Avesh - St. Paul, MN Ages 40-49   1:25:50.9    45:51        13:48/Mi  

 70  = 126  - Gulati, Rishi - Minneapolis, MN Ages 19-29   1:27:41.7    47:42        14:06/Mi  
 71  = 231  - McCoy, Patrick - Menominie, WI Ages 70 +   1:32:26.8    52:27        14:52/Mi  
 72  = 258  - Kjorstad, Gilbert - Duluth, MN Ages 70 +   1:32:31.0    52:31        14:53/Mi  

 73  = 165  - West, Spencer - Chanhassen, MN Ages 30-39   1:34:53.2    54:53        15:16/Mi  
 74  = 125  - Granlund, Gregory - Eau Claire, WI Ages 60-69   1:51:24.6    71:25        17:55/Mi  

103  - Bateman, Nathaniel - Duluth, MN DNS 

104  - Bateman, George - Duluth, MN DNS 
119  - Driscoll, Johnny - Tacoma, WA DNF 
122  - Foote, Carl - Chicago, IL DNS 
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               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2024         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run/Walk

Overall Results for - FEMALES -  10  Kilometer Race 

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 235  - Patterson, Sydney - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   0:49:46.8    00:00        08:00/Mi  
 2  = 246  - McCoy, Tara - Portland, OR Ages 30-39   0:56:34.4    06:47        09:06/Mi  
 3  = 117  - Douglas, Alyssa - Appleton, WI Ages 40-49   0:57:06.7    07:19        09:11/Mi  

 4  = 161  - Stenoien, Karen - Saint Paul, MN Ages 30-39   0:57:50.8    08:04        09:18/Mi  
 5  = 210  - Gudeman, Keren - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49   0:57:51.9    08:05        09:18/Mi  
 6  = 158  - Silverman, Connie - Portland, OR Ages 30-39   0:57:55.0    08:08        09:19/Mi  

 7  = 207  - Houle, Jessica - Princeton, MN Ages 30-39   0:59:04.5    09:17        09:30/Mi  
 8  = 228  - Josiman, Rachelle - Buffalo, MN Ages 30-39   0:59:44.1    09:57        09:36/Mi  
 9  = 162  - Tofte, Alena - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39   0:59:51.7    10:04        09:38/Mi  

 10  = 111  - Class, Katy - Saint Paul, MN Ages 50-59   1:05:46.4    15:59        10:35/Mi  
 11  = 261  - Snustad, Averi - Duluth, MN Ages < 19   1:07:34.0    17:47        10:52/Mi  
 12  = 138  - Lindello, Helen - Duluth, MN Ages < 19   1:08:55.7    19:08        11:05/Mi  

 13  = 155  - Schulte, Lillian - Golden Valley, MN Ages < 19   1:09:18.9    19:32        11:09/Mi  
 14  = 133  - Koschinska, Kate - Waconia, MN Ages < 19   1:09:21.3    19:34        11:09/Mi  
 15  = 136  - Lantz, Abbey - Minnetonka, MN Ages 30-39   1:09:33.0    19:46        11:11/Mi  

 16  = 233  - Hiatt, Amelia - Longmont, CO Ages 30-39   1:09:48.3    20:01        11:14/Mi  
 17  = 102  - Aragon, Caroline - Ham Lake, MN Ages 19-29   1:11:56.0    22:09        11:34/Mi  
 18  = 250  - Vick, Solveig - Tofte, MN Ages 30-39   1:13:44.6    23:57        11:52/Mi  

 19  = 143  - Monson, Brianna - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:15:18.5    25:31        12:07/Mi  
 20  = 140  - Lindstrom, Sophia - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:15:20.1    25:33        12:07/Mi  
 21  = 242  - Silence, Elise - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:16:14.7    26:27        12:16/Mi  

 22  = 149  - Mundell, Ezme - Lutsen, MN Ages < 19   1:16:14.8    26:28        12:16/Mi  
 23  = 147  - Mullen, Cara - Donacarney, IR Ages < 19   1:17:03.7    27:16        12:24/Mi  
 24  = 262  - Snustad, Taitum - Duluth, MN Ages < 19   1:17:03.9    27:17        12:24/Mi  

 25  = 218  - Carlson, Misty - Two Harbors, MN Ages 40-49   1:20:57.9    31:11        13:01/Mi  
 26  = 142  - Lindstrom, Claire - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:21:16.2    31:29        13:04/Mi  
 27  = 112  - Crook, Emma - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:21:17.8    31:31        13:04/Mi  

 28  = 127  - Johnson, Patty - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59   1:23:05.0    33:18        13:22/Mi  
 29  = 115  - Dix, Lindy - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:23:07.1    33:20        13:22/Mi  
 30  = 114  - Dix, Kaylan - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:24:04.0    34:17        13:31/Mi  

 31  = 113  - Dierking, Kirsten - Grand Marais, MN Ages 60-69   1:25:17.6    35:30        13:43/Mi  
 32  = 256  - Zuehlke, Ellie - St. Paul, MN Ages 50-59   1:25:46.1    35:59        13:48/Mi  
 33  = 264  - Thukral, Barb - St. Paul, MN Ages 40-49   1:25:46.9    36:00        13:48/Mi  

 34  = 198  - Johnson, MelindA - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   1:26:42.5    36:55        13:57/Mi  
 35  = 109  - Carlson, Emma - Saint Paul, MN Ages 19-29   1:27:41.3    37:54        14:06/Mi  
 36  = 124  - Giammar, Lauren - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   1:29:47.0    40:00        14:26/Mi  

 37  = 241  - Baxter, Jillian - Isanti, MN Ages 30-39   1:31:50.3    42:03        14:46/Mi  
 38  = 135  - Lancaster, Kit - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49   1:32:33.6    42:46        14:53/Mi  
 39  = 148  - Mundell, Anne - Lutsen, MN Ages 40-49   1:33:18.6    43:31        15:00/Mi  
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 40  = 225  - LeCocq, Danielle - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   1:34:53.5    45:06        15:16/Mi  
 41  = 123  - Gage-Finn, Meghan - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49   1:39:13.0    49:26        15:57/Mi  
 42  = 253  - Groth, Marina - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   1:50:15.3    60:28        17:44/Mi  

 43  = 106  - Boudreaux , Clara - Broussard, LA Ages 19-29   1:55:36.3    65:49        18:36/Mi  
108  - Byrnes, Zoe - Minnetonka, MN DNS 
154  - Sakstrup, Carolyn - Hopkins, MN DNF 

254  - Kelahen, Kiera - Grand Marais, MN DNF 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2024         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run/Walk

Overall Results for - MALES -  10  Kilometer Race Walk

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 236  - Patterson, Eric - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   1:15:09.8    00:00        12:05/Mi  
 2  = 186  - Powers, Braidy - Grand Marais, MN Ages 60-69   1:19:00.4    03:50        12:42/Mi  
 3  = 187  - Prokop, Andrew - Saint Paul, MN Ages 60-69   1:27:40.0    12:30        14:06/Mi  

 4  = 185  - Loew-Blosser, Will - Grand Marais, MN Ages 70 +   1:28:16.1    13:06        14:12/Mi  
 5  = 176  - Halvorson, Jay - Edina, MN Ages 60-69   1:36:36.6    21:26        15:32/Mi  
 6  = 223  - Gilder, Elsie - Edina, MN Ages < 19   1:43:47.4    28:37        16:42/Mi  

 7  = 181  - Kirk, Stuart - Chicago, IL Ages 50-59   1:47:01.1    31:51        17:13/Mi  
 8  = 232  - McCoy, Cathleen - Menominie, WI Ages 60-69   2:01:12.6    46:02        19:30/Mi  
 9  = 175  - Haglund-Pagel, Tate - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   2:03:47.3    48:37        19:55/Mi  

 10  = 196  - Youngblom, Joel - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   2:04:12.7    49:02        19:59/Mi  
 11  = 182  - Koschinska, Tim - Waconia, MN Ages 40-49   2:05:52.8    50:43        20:15/Mi  
 12  = 203  - Johnson, Cyrus - Duluth, MN Ages < 19   2:09:08.3    53:58        20:46/Mi  

 13  = 202  - Johnson, David - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39   2:10:05.0    54:55        20:56/Mi  
 14  = 195  - Westman , Scott - Brimson, MN Ages 50-59   2:11:50.5    56:40        21:13/Mi  
 15  = 174  - Finn, Larkin - Minneapolis, MN Ages < 19   2:13:11.9    58:02        21:26/Mi  

 16  = 173  - Finn, Asher - Minneapolis, MN Ages < 19   2:13:12.4    58:02        21:26/Mi  
 17  = 171  - Finn, Matthew - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49   2:13:13.2    58:03        21:26/Mi  
 18  = 189  - Slade, Nicholas - Saint Paul, MN Ages 60-69   2:13:57.4    58:47        21:33/Mi  

 19  = 266  - Keeley, Rob - Boulder, CO Ages 50-59   2:16:47.9    61:38        22:00/Mi  

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2024         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run/Walk

Overall Results for - FEMALES -  10  Kilometer Race Walk

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 220  - Andersen, Ellen - Tofte, MN Ages 40-49   1:18:55.0    00:00        12:41/Mi  
 2  = 177  - Helland, Sonja - Duluth, MN Ages 60-69   1:28:02.5    09:07        14:10/Mi  
 3  = 204  - Schwartz, Whitney - akeville, MNLutsen, Ages 30-39   1:34:56.8    16:01        15:16/Mi  

 4  = 188  - Richards, Stephanie - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39   1:39:37.4    20:42        16:01/Mi  
 5  = 180  - Kirk, Delaney - Chicago, IL Ages < 19   1:43:05.7    24:10        16:35/Mi  
 6  = 243  - Silence, Sara - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:43:06.3    24:11        16:35/Mi  

 7  = 179  - Kirk, Elizabeth - Chicago, IL Ages 50-59   1:43:06.7    24:11        16:35/Mi  
 8  = 178  - Jackman, Katie - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   1:47:15.2    28:20        17:15/Mi  
 9  = 184  - Lindello, Kate - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   1:47:17.0    28:22        17:15/Mi  

 10  = 192  - Thompson, Elizabeth - Jacobson, MN Ages 40-49   1:49:49.6    30:54        17:40/Mi  
 11  = 226  - Nevers, MaryBeth - Duluth, MN Ages 70 +   1:53:29.4    34:34        18:15/Mi  
 12  = 193  - Welch, Allison - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39   2:03:47.7    44:52        19:55/Mi  

 13  = 167  - Anderson, Minden - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   2:03:47.9    44:52        19:55/Mi  
 14  = 183  - Koschinska, Shannon - Waconia, MN Ages 40-49   2:05:57.9    47:02        20:16/Mi  
 15  = 191  - Steinegger, Cathleen - Toronto, ONT Ages 50-59   2:10:06.2    51:11        20:56/Mi  

 16  = 190  - Steinegger, Carolmarie - Coon Rapids, MN Ages 40-49   2:10:14.1    51:19        20:57/Mi  
 17  = 172  - Finn, Ellis - Minneapolis, MN Ages < 19   2:13:12.7    54:17        21:26/Mi  
 18  = 168  - Callanan, Rachel - Saint Paul, MN Ages 50-59   2:13:57.1    55:02        21:33/Mi  

 19  = 169  - Driscoll, Margaret - Boulder, CO Ages 50-59   2:16:32.1    57:37        21:58/Mi  
 20  = 215  - Hlavka, Libby - Minneapolis, MN Ages 50-59   2:16:33.8    57:38        21:58/Mi  
 21  = 211  - Hlavka, Annie - Minneapolis, MN Ages < 19   2:16:39.6    57:44        21:59/Mi  

 22  = 194  - Westman, Isabelle - Brimson, MN Ages 50-59   2:37:24.0    78:29        25:19/Mi  
170  - Ferrier, Kristin - Grand Marais, MN DNS 
221  - Gilder, Elenb - Edina, MN DNF 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2024         TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN/WALK

 Male Classes by Age Groups

Results for - MALE (AGES 18 & UNDER) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 150 Nelson, Aulis Grand Marais, MN 16    0:47:02.2     00:00     07:34/Mi  
 2  = 121 Duncan, Finn Evergreen, CO 15    0:49:29.3     02:27     07:57/Mi  
 3  = 141 Lindstrom, Leif Grand Marais, MN 13    0:52:39.3     05:37     08:28/Mi  
 4  = 229 Litterst, Arlo Grand Marais, MN 11    0:52:52.9     05:50     08:30/Mi  
 5  = 146 Mullen, Aaron Donacarney, IR 14    0:58:58.6     11:56     09:29/Mi  
 6  = 208 Houle, Hunter Princeton, MN 12    0:59:10.0     12:07     09:31/Mi  
 7  = 265 Thukral, Fred St. Paul, MN 15    1:00:34.9     13:32     09:44/Mi  
 8  = 251 Duede, Hannah Eagan, MN 13    1:01:31.8     14:29     09:54/Mi  
 9  = 100 Althaus, Ayden Silver Bay, MN 17    1:02:05.3     15:03     09:59/Mi  
 10  = 134 Koschinska, Luke Waconia, MN 17    1:02:28.8     15:26     10:03/Mi  
 11  = 247 Brown, Rylan Lutsen, MN 18    1:07:09.6     20:07     10:48/Mi  
 12  = 259 Snustad, Jacob Duluth, MN 12    1:08:49.9     21:47     11:04/Mi  
 13  = 101 Andrews, Peter Ham Lake, MN 18    1:11:55.0     24:52     11:34/Mi  
 14  = 205 Suera, Frankie Byron, MN 13    1:12:53.4     25:51     11:43/Mi  
 15  = 257 Zuehlke, August St. Paul, MN 16    1:25:17.8     38:15     13:43/Mi  

103 Bateman, Nathaniel Duluth, MN DNS 
104 Bateman, George Duluth, MN DNS 
119 Driscoll, Johnny Tacoma, WA DNF 

Results for - MALE (AGES 19 TO 29) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 200 Jahnke, Noah Green Bay, WI 19    0:39:59.4     00:00     06:26/Mi  
 2  = 249 Campbell, Henry Superior, WI 22    0:43:58.9     03:59     07:04/Mi  
 3  = 130 Keeley, Liam Boulder, CO 23    0:48:40.3     08:40     07:49/Mi  
 4  = 212 Hlavka, Jack Minneapolis, MN 20    0:48:44.1     08:44     07:50/Mi  
 5  = 131 Keeley, Hunter Boulder, CO 25    0:49:23.9     09:24     07:56/Mi  
 6  = 129 Keeley, Oliver Boulder, CO 20    0:50:55.5     10:56     08:11/Mi  
 7  = 217 Ihlang, Mitch Duluth, MN 27    0:57:58.5     17:59     09:19/Mi  
 8  = 216 Hlavka, Alex Minneapolis, MN 20    0:59:29.8     19:30     09:34/Mi  
 9  = 255 Zuehlke, Graham St. Paul, MN 20    1:09:59.7     30:00     11:15/Mi  
 10  = 132 Kirk, Gunnar Chicago, IL 19    1:13:55.6     33:56     11:53/Mi  
 11  = 239 Baxter, Adam White Bear lake, MN 29    1:14:19.3     34:19     11:57/Mi  
 12  = 213 Hlavka, Marsh Minneapolis, MN 22    1:15:12.2     35:12     12:06/Mi  
 13  = 240 Baxter, Henry Isanti, MN 22    1:22:11.5     42:12     13:13/Mi  
 14  = 126 Gulati, Rishi Minneapolis, MN 23    1:27:41.7     47:42     14:06/Mi  

Results for - MALE (AGES 30 TO 39) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 234 Kjorstad, Tyler Laramie, WY 38    0:41:50.2     00:00     06:43/Mi  
 2  = 230 Wartman, Jacob Duluth, MN 37    0:42:48.9     00:58     06:53/Mi  
 3  = 238 Brown, Jacob Duluth, MN 38    0:43:25.0     01:34     06:59/Mi  
 4  = 163 Volz, Matt Woodbury, MN 35    0:48:06.5     06:16     07:44/Mi  
 5  = 201 Johnson, Paul Superior, WI 33    0:48:31.0     06:40     07:48/Mi  
 6  = 227 Josiman, Josh Buffalo, MN 34    0:51:01.1     09:10     08:12/Mi  
 7  = 139 Lindsey, Patrick Philadelphia, PA 38    0:52:37.1     10:46     08:28/Mi  
 8  = 206 Suera, Frank Byron, MN 39    0:55:27.5     13:37     08:55/Mi  
 9  = 159 Silverman, David Portland, OR 36    0:57:54.5     16:04     09:19/Mi  



 10  = 105 Binger, Robert Saint Paul, MN 37    0:59:45.3     17:55     09:36/Mi  
 11  = 209 Houle, Nick Princeton, MN 38    1:04:34.1     22:43     10:23/Mi  
 12  = 128 Kappelman, Ben Minneapolis, MN 37    1:07:03.1     25:12     10:47/Mi  
 13  = 107 Boudreaux , John Broussard, LA 34    1:11:10.9     29:20     11:27/Mi  
 14  = 160 Skildum, Chris Grand Marais, MN 39    1:13:19.0     31:28     11:47/Mi  
 15  = 151 Nicholls, Tony Waconia, MN 39    1:13:27.8     31:37     11:49/Mi  
 16  = 222 Lecocq, Jade Duluth, MN 31    1:25:40.9     43:50     13:47/Mi  
 17  = 165 West, Spencer Chanhassen, MN 33    1:34:53.2     53:03     15:16/Mi  

Results for - MALE (AGES 40 TO 49) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 244 Duede, Dave Eagan, MN 45    0:41:06.6     00:00     06:36/Mi  
 2  = 237 Wunzmuhdee, Avery Duluth, MN 48    0:45:40.9     04:34     07:21/Mi  
 3  = 120 Duncan, Mason Evergreen, CO 44    0:49:57.6     08:51     08:02/Mi  
 4  = 156 Schulte, Mark Golden Valley, MN 47    0:53:52.9     12:46     08:40/Mi  
 5  = 116 Douglas, Aaron Appleton, WI 45    0:54:13.5     13:06     08:43/Mi  
 6  = 224 Taintor, Marcus Duluth, MN 42    0:55:30.9     14:24     08:56/Mi  
 7  = 199 Pearson, Tim Duluth, MN 44    0:57:08.4     16:01     09:11/Mi  
 8  = 252 Mundell, Joe Lutsen, MN 41    1:02:07.1     21:00     09:59/Mi  
 9  = 248 Moody, Anton Grand Marais, MN 45    1:02:20.9     21:14     10:02/Mi  
 10  = 144 Mullen, Tim Bloomington, MN 42    1:05:13.2     24:06     10:29/Mi  
 11  = 137 Lindello, Ben Duluth, MN 43    1:09:03.9     27:57     11:06/Mi  
 12  = 245 Huff, Pete Menominie, WI 41    1:10:23.3     29:16     11:19/Mi  
 13  = 260 Snustad, Andrew Duluth, MN 46    1:17:04.1     35:57     12:24/Mi  
 14  = 145 Mullen, Larry Donacarney, IR 40    1:17:11.3     36:04     12:25/Mi  
 15  = 164 Wasiloski, Bryce Centerville, MN 43    1:20:11.3     39:04     12:54/Mi  
 16  = 219 Starkey, Shaun Schroeder, MN 44    1:20:11.5     39:04     12:54/Mi  
 17  = 157 Schwab, Carl Wayzata, MN 49    1:21:02.4     39:55     13:02/Mi  
 18  = 263 Thukral, Avesh St. Paul, MN 47    1:25:50.9     44:44     13:48/Mi  

Results for - MALE (AGES 50 TO 59) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 214 Hlavka, Ed Minneapolis, MN 59    1:08:29.3     00:00     11:01/Mi  
122 Foote, Carl Chicago, IL DNS 

Results for - MALE (AGES 60 TO 69) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 110 Class, Rob Saint Paul, MN 63    0:55:21.9     00:00     08:54/Mi  
 2  = 118 Driscoll, William Tacoma, WA 61    0:59:11.3     03:49     09:31/Mi  
 3  = 153 Patterson, Darrell Duluth, MN 64    1:03:20.0     07:58     10:11/Mi  
 4  = 152 OBrien, Chris Grand Marais, MN 67    1:09:25.9     14:03     11:10/Mi  
 5  = 166 Yurek, Stephen Arlington, VA 62    1:13:27.6     18:05     11:49/Mi  
 6  = 125 Granlund, Gregory Eau Claire, WI 67    1:51:24.6     56:02     17:55/Mi  

Results for - MALE (AGES 70 & OVER) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 197 Koch, Dennis Menter, MN 74    1:18:45.0     00:00     12:40/Mi  
 2  = 231 McCoy, Patrick Menominie, WI 73    1:32:26.8     13:41     14:52/Mi  
 3  = 258 Kjorstad, Gilbert Duluth, MN 80    1:32:31.0     13:46     14:53/Mi  

 'DNS' = DID NOT START  ***  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ***  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2024         TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN/WALK

 Female Classes by Age Groups

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 18 & UNDER) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 261 Snustad, Averi Duluth, MN 15    1:07:34.0     00:00     10:52/Mi  
 2  = 138 Lindello, Helen Duluth, MN 12    1:08:55.7     01:21     11:05/Mi  
 3  = 155 Schulte, Lillian Golden Valley, MN 17    1:09:18.9     01:44     11:09/Mi  
 4  = 133 Koschinska, Kate Waconia, MN 15    1:09:21.3     01:47     11:09/Mi  
 5  = 143 Monson, Brianna Grand Marais, MN 15    1:15:18.5     07:44     12:07/Mi  
 6  = 140 Lindstrom, Sophia Grand Marais, MN 15    1:15:20.1     07:46     12:07/Mi  
 7  = 242 Silence, Elise Grand Marais, MN 13    1:16:14.7     08:40     12:16/Mi  
 8  = 149 Mundell, Ezme Lutsen, MN 12    1:16:14.8     08:40     12:16/Mi  
 9  = 147 Mullen, Cara Donacarney, IR 17    1:17:03.7     09:29     12:24/Mi  
 10  = 262 Snustad, Taitum Duluth, MN 18    1:17:03.9     09:29     12:24/Mi  
 11  = 142 Lindstrom, Claire Grand Marais, MN 17    1:21:16.2     13:42     13:04/Mi  
 12  = 112 Crook, Emma Grand Marais, MN 16    1:21:17.8     13:43     13:04/Mi  
 13  = 115 Dix, Lindy Grand Marais, MN 12    1:23:07.1     15:33     13:22/Mi  

254 Kelahen, Kiera Grand Marais, MN DNF 

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 19 TO 29) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 235 Patterson, Sydney Duluth, MN 26    0:49:46.8     00:00     08:00/Mi  
 2  = 102 Aragon, Caroline Ham Lake, MN 27    1:11:56.0     22:09     11:34/Mi  
 3  = 109 Carlson, Emma Saint Paul, MN 22    1:27:41.3     37:54     14:06/Mi  
 4  = 225 LeCocq, Danielle Duluth, MN 28    1:34:53.5     45:06     15:16/Mi  
 5  = 106 Boudreaux , Clara Broussard, LA 26    1:55:36.3     65:49     18:36/Mi  

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 30 TO 39) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 246 McCoy, Tara Portland, OR 35    0:56:34.4     00:00     09:06/Mi  
 2  = 161 Stenoien, Karen Saint Paul, MN 35    0:57:50.8     01:16     09:18/Mi  
 3  = 158 Silverman, Connie Portland, OR 37    0:57:55.0     01:20     09:19/Mi  
 4  = 207 Houle, Jessica Princeton, MN 38    0:59:04.5     02:30     09:30/Mi  
 5  = 228 Josiman, Rachelle Buffalo, MN 34    0:59:44.1     03:09     09:36/Mi  
 6  = 162 Tofte, Alena Duluth, MN 32    0:59:51.7     03:17     09:38/Mi  
 7  = 136 Lantz, Abbey Minnetonka, MN 35    1:09:33.0     12:58     11:11/Mi  
 8  = 233 Hiatt, Amelia Longmont, CO 31    1:09:48.3     13:13     11:14/Mi  
 9  = 250 Vick, Solveig Tofte, MN 39    1:13:44.6     17:10     11:52/Mi  
 10  = 241 Baxter, Jillian Isanti, MN 30    1:31:50.3     35:15     14:46/Mi  
 11  = 253 Groth, Marina Grand Marais, MN 39    1:50:15.3     53:40     17:44/Mi  

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 40 TO 49) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 117 Douglas, Alyssa Appleton, WI 45    0:57:06.7     00:00     09:11/Mi  
 2  = 210 Gudeman, Keren Minneapolis, MN 48    0:57:51.9     00:45     09:18/Mi  
 3  = 218 Carlson, Misty Two Harbors, MN 44    1:20:57.9     23:51     13:01/Mi  
 4  = 114 Dix, Kaylan Grand Marais, MN 43    1:24:04.0     26:57     13:31/Mi  



 5  = 264 Thukral, Barb St. Paul, MN 47    1:25:46.9     28:40     13:48/Mi  
 6  = 198 Johnson, MelindA Duluth, MN 40    1:26:42.5     29:35     13:57/Mi  
 7  = 124 Giammar, Lauren Duluth, MN 46    1:29:47.0     32:40     14:26/Mi  
 8  = 135 Lancaster, Kit Minneapolis, MN 41    1:32:33.6     35:26     14:53/Mi  
 9  = 148 Mundell, Anne Lutsen, MN 41    1:33:18.6     36:11     15:00/Mi  
 10  = 123 Gage-Finn, Meghan Minneapolis, MN 46    1:39:13.0     42:06     15:57/Mi  

108 Byrnes, Zoe Minnetonka, MN DNS 
154 Sakstrup, Carolyn Hopkins, MN DNF 

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 50 TO 59) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 111 Class, Katy Saint Paul, MN 59    1:05:46.4     00:00     10:35/Mi  
 2  = 127 Johnson, Patty Grand Marais, MN 53    1:23:05.0     17:18     13:22/Mi  
 3  = 256 Zuehlke, Ellie St. Paul, MN 50    1:25:46.1     19:59     13:48/Mi  

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 60 TO 69) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 113 Dierking, Kirsten Grand Marais, MN 62    1:25:17.6     00:00     13:43/Mi  

 'DNS' = DID NOT START  ***  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ***  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED


